TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central Power Products, Inc.		06/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shuttlewagon, Inc.	
Street Address:	4116 Doctor Greaves Road	
City:	Grandview	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1345985	SHUTTLE WAGON
Registration Number:	1319263	RYD-A-RAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-4600 Email: jhannon@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: James M. Hannon Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP - 34th Floor Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15009.009002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Hannon
Signature:	/James M. Hannon/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0614

900113708

Date:	08/13/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Shuttlewagon Name Change#page1.tif source=Shuttlewagon Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0615

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 06/10/2008 FILED 11:00 AM 06/10/2008 SRV 080681003 - 0910491 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Central Power Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article First thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be read as follows:

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: Shuttlewagon, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders of the Corporation have approved and adopted said amendment by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

CHI-1651636v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0616 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 2^{nd} day of June 2008.

By:

Name: Howard C. Walker III

Title: Vice President and Secretary

CHI-1651636v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 08/13/2008